are acknowledged and signed by the seller of the livestock, and include 
the date of signing, the date payment is due, and the date of the livestock 
transaction. 

Pursuant  to  7 U.S.C. § 193(b),  Respondents are assessed, jointly  and  
severally, a civil  penalty  in the amount  of  fourteen  thousand dollars  
($14,000.00).  Payment  shall  be  made  out  to the “U.S. Department  of  
Agriculture” and sent  to USDA-GIPSA, P.O.  Box 790335, St. Louis,  
Missouri  63179-0335.  A  reference  to this case, Docket  No. 12-0475,  
must be included on the payment.  

Respondents  West  Coast  Commodities, LLC, and  Michael  Paul